01-14-2002			
	FORM PTO-1595	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	FORM PTO-1595 1/31/92	Patent and Trademark Office	
	To the Honorable Commissioner 1019446	original documents or copy thereof.	
	1, Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Hans-Diedrich Kreft	Name: Angewandte Digital Elektronik GmbH	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: Ecksweg 4	
	☐ Yes No	D-21521 Dassendorf, GERMANY	
\mathcal{N}			
$\langle Q \rangle$	3. Nature of conveyance:		
0,	✓ Assignment	Street Address: <u>Ecksweg 4</u> City: D-21521 Dassendorf State: <u>GERMANY</u> Zip:	
N.	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached \(\bar{\cup} \) Yes \(\bar{\cup} \) No	
/,	Execution Date 12//3/2001		
	4. Application (number(s) or patent number(s): 09793877-0022		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B: Patent No.(s)	
	Serial No. 09/446,403	JAN 1 0 2002	
	Additional numbers attached?		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved	
	SONNENSCHEIN NATH & ROSENTHAL		
	P.O. Box #061080 Wacker Drive Station – Sears Tower		
	Chicago, IL 60606-1080		
	3,		
//		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41 \$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed	
	\	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account any	
01/14/2002 DRYR	NE 00000236 09793877	Additional fees	
ō FC+581	40, 00 GF	8. Deposit Account Number:	
\	/	19-3140 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	Kevin W. Guynn Name of Person Signing Signature	December /3, 2001 Date	
	Traine of Leton Organia Signature	O .	
	Mail documents to be recorded and required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 012444 FRAME: 0818 12-04-01 12:22pm

From-SONNENSCHEIN NATH ROSENTHAL

3128767934

T-852 P.OZ/GZ F-585

Pocket No. 99793877-0022

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. Hans-Dieter Kreft, residing at Ecksweg 4, D-21521, Dassendorf, Germany and a citizen of Germany, hereinafier referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented and own a certain invention entitled. "CHIP CARD HAVING AT LEAST TWO COIL ARRANGEMENTS FOR THE TRANSMISSION OF DATA AND/OR ENERGY", and have applied for a Letters Patent of the United States was filed on March 17, 2000 and assigned Serial No. 09/446.403.

WHEREAS. Angewandte Digital Elektronik GmbH,, a German corporation, having a principal place of business at Ecksweg 4, D-21521, Dassendorf, Germany, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is destrous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN.

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNDE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of its right, ride and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made of entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or lingation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavias required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

11360969

RECORDED: 01/10/2002

-1 -

PATENT REEL: 012444 FRAME: 0819

and the time to the course